PosName

23

Leon Gregory
Dave Sheldon
Kenneth Mason
R Allen

N Gourley

Rory Hampton
Harvey Brown
C Uduwawala
Callum Hanlon
O Simmonds
M Harrison
Tom Eames
Aaron McCarthy
Jonathan Monk
Thomas Croft
D McGuigan
Jamal Logan
O Griffiths

D Narborough
Theo Larcombe
Adam Wilis

J Wharton

A Cauldwell

PosName

M Arnold
Michael Murphy
M McKeown

M Robinson
Will Johnson
Alex Wyer

T Biegel

M McLaughlin
Lindon Evans
George Vince
G Connor
Richard Powell
Jordan Haywood
Adam Thrall
Alex Thompson
Joe Newsome
Josh Boyce
Greg Smalley
J Wilkinson

J Richmond
Theo Blundell
Xander Tansey
H Suggit
Matthew McGann
J Drummond
Jake Lancaster
Adam Cripps
Ben Collins

ERRA Young Athletes Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 21st October 2007

Under 13 Boys Stage 1 — Final Results

Under 13 Boys Stage 2 — Final Results

Club Leg Time
East Chesh A 13:25
Stoke A 13:47
Bedford&C A 13:49
Aldershot A 13:53
Giffnock N 13:54
Lagan Vall 13:54
Halesowen 14:01
Shaftesbur A 14:06
Leamington 14:09
Banbury Ha 14:10
Bedford&C B 14:17
West Suffo 14:22
East Chesh B 14:23
Leicester A 14:24
Nuneaton H A 14:28
EalingS&M 14:29
Birchfield B 14:30
Birchfield A 14:31
AmberVally 14:33
RoySutCold A 14:34
Blackheath 14:37
Wakefield 14:38
Aldershot B 14:38
Club

Aldershot A 13:24
East Chesh A 14:04
Coventry G 13:08
Lagan Vall 14:15
Bedford&C A 14:36
Halesowen 14:49
Banbury Ha 14:43
Shaftesbur A 14:50
Stoke A 15:15
Bedford&C B 14:49
Giffnock N 15:20
Leigh Harr 14:11
Nuneaton H A 14:54
Gloucester 14:30
Leamington 15:25
Tonbridge A 15:07
Vale Royal 15:11
Stoke B 15:08
Derby Ac A 14:56
Wakefield 15:25
Birchfield A 15:38
Leicester A 15:47
Aldershot B 15:38
East Chesh B 15:58
Tipton Har A 15:30
Mansfield A 15:35
West Suffo 16:08
Notts Ac 15:29

27:17
27:29
28:06
28:09

28:25 -

28:50
28:53
28:56
29:02
29:06
29:14
29:19
29:22
29:29
29:34
29:48
29:55
29:58
29:59
30:03
30:09
30:11
30:16
30:21
30:24
30:30
30:30
30:31

Leg TimeCum Time Gain
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24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

29 Ollie Luton Kettering

30 F McGuigan EalingS&M

31 S Darbyshire Warrington A
32 M Poniatowski Birchfield B
33 Ben Topley RoySutCold A
34 R Bradley NeneValley A
35 Tom Scott Blackheath

36 Nyal Flynn East Chesh C
37 J Richards AmberVally
38 Sam Moore Charnwood
39 Kieran Young Mendip Ath

40 J Drotlef Lincoln We

41 A Hayes Aldershot C
42 Daniel Flatman Tonbridge B
43 J Jackson Warrington B
44 Ban Gallant Worcester
Fastest runners over stage 2:

1 M McKeown Coventry G
2 MArnold Aldershot A
3 Michael Murphy East Chesh A
4 Richard Powell Leigh Harr
5 M Robinson Lagan Vall
6 Adam Thrall Gloucester
7 Will Johnson Bedford&C A
8 T Biegel Banbury Ha

Hanro Rossouw Tonbridge A

Lewis Healey
Brad Sentence
C Coleman
Tom Bains
Tom Wragg

J Thomas

Joe Shail
Kieran Maheren
D Love

Paddy Clark
Scott Edwards
Adam Howarth
James Hatton
C Smith

D Ditton

J Gleave

Liam Cooper
James Hill

E Booker
James Clothier
Sam White

9 S Darbyshire
10 George Vince
11 Alex Wyer

Vale Royal
Stoke B
Kettering
Tipton Har A
Mansfield A
NeneValley A
Coventry G
Gloucester
Lincoln We
Notts Ac
Derby Ac A
Leigh Harr
Charnwood
Warrington B
Aldershot C
Warrington A
Tonbridge B
East Chesh C
Shaftesbur B
Mendip Ath
Worcester

Warrington A
Bedford&C B

Halesowen
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14:41
14:44
14:50
14:53
14:54
14:55
14:57
14:58
14:59
15:01
15:02
15:03
15:08
15:15
15:19
15:36
15:55
16:08
16:13
16:15
17:01
17:56
15:42  30:35 -
16:07 30:36
14:46 30:41 +
16:17 30:47
16:28  31:02
16:29 31:26 -
16:52 31:29 -
15:20 31:33 +
17:.03  31:36 -
16:34 31:49 -
14:50 3151 +
16:59 32:00 -
16:26  32:02 -
16:32  32:40 -
18:17 33:36 -
16:45 34:41 +
13:08
13:24
14:04
14:11
14:15
14:30
14:36
14:43
14:46
14:49
14:49
&on



ERRA Young Athletes Road Relays

at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 21st October 2007

Under 13 Boys Stage 3 — Final Results

[N

P

PosName Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain
1 S Knuckley Aldershot A 13:44 41:01

2 C Middleton East Chesh A 14:32 42:01

3 Ben Alcock Bedford&C A 14:10 42:35 +
4  Conall Kirk Lagan Vall 14:34  42:43

5 Tom Rankin Halesowen 13:57  42:47 +
6 H Coldray Gloucester 13:21  42:50 +
7 K Washington Stoke A 14:49 4351 +
8 J Winthrop Banbury Ha 15:24  44:17 -
9 Daniel McKeown Coventry G 16:15  44:21 -
10 Robert Powell Leigh Harr 15:06 44:25 +
11 Mike Vennard Vale Royal 14:38  44:33 +
12 Alex Norden Tonbridge A 14:49  44:37 +
13 D Franks Wakefield 14:36  44:39 +
14 B Watson Aldershot B 14:27  44:43 +
15 Kieran Mayer Stoke B 14:52  44:50 +
16 N Nwanokwu Shaftesbur A 15:55 44:51 -
17 James Thornley Bedford&C B 15:46  44:52 -
18 LockwoodBent  Warrington A 14:25  45:06 +
19 C Brookes Leicester A 14:57  45:08 +
20 Anthony Haynes EalingS&M 14:36  45:12 +
21 CFirth Giffnock N 16:14  45:28 -
22 Tyler Selway NuneatonH A 16:07 45:29 -
23 M Williams Leamington 16:02  45:36 -
24 Andrew McAslan East Chesh B 15:18  45:39
25 Josh Hackett Birchfield A 15:36  45:45 -
26 J Mackintosh Mansfield A 15:30 46:00
27 D Chambers Derby Ac A 16:02  46:01 -
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28 Jake McMaster  Kettering

29 L Vine Tipton Har A
30 Andrew Fenwick AmberVally

31 David Carty RoySutCold A
32 AnthonyMoore  Blackheath

33 R Huskinson NeneValley A
34 Tom Day Mendip Ath

35 A Humberstone Lincoln We

36 HarryButtery Charnwood

37 Ben Abbott Notts Ac

38 J Rowe Aldershot C
39 Ellis Atkinson East Chesh C
40 K Slater Warrington B
41 Adam Paintin Worcester
Fastest runners over stage 3:

1 H Coldray Gloucester

2 S Knuckley Aldershot A
3 Tom Rankin Halesowen
4 Ben Alcock Bedford&C A
5 LockwoodBent Warrington A
6 B Watson Aldershot B
7 C Middleton East Chesh A
8 Conall Kirk Lagan Vall

9 D Franks Wakefield

10 Anthony Haynes EalingS&M

email graham@race-results.co.uk

15:39 46:14
15:58  46:22
14:51  46:27
15:54  46:56
15:32 47:.01
15:39  47:05
15:33  47:24
15:37 4737
16:10  47:59
17:34  48:05
16:15 48:17
16:51 48:24
18:48 52:24
19:11  53:52
13:21
13:44
13:57
14:10
14:25
14:27
14:32
14:34
14:36
14:36
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ERRA Young Athletes Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 21st October 2007

Under 13 Boys — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

1 Aldershot, Farnham & District ‘A" 4101 23 LeamingtonC&AC 45:36

1 RAllen (4) 1353 2 MAmold (1) 13:24 1 Callum Hanlon (9) 14:09 2 Alex Thompson (15) 15:25
3 S Knuckley (1) 1344 3 M Williams (23) 16:02
2  EastCheshire H & Tameside AC ‘A 42:.01 24  EastCheshire H & Tameside AC ‘B 45:39

1 Leon Gregory (1) 13:25 2 MichaelMurphy (2) 14:04 1 AaronMcCarthy (13) 14:23 2 MatthewMcGann (24) 15:58
3 C Middleton (2) 14:32 3 Andrew McAslan (24) 15:18

3  Bedford&County AC ‘A 42:35 25 Birchfield Harriers ‘A’ 45:45
1 Kenneth Mason (3) 13:49 2 Will Johnson (5) 14:36 1 O Griffiths (18) 14:31 2 Theo Blundell (21) 15:38
3 Ben Alcock (3) 14:10 3 Josh Hackett (25) 15:36

4  LaganValleyAC 42:43 26 Mansfield Harriers & AC ‘A’ 46:00
1 Rory Hampton (6) 13:54 2 M Robinson (4) 1415 1 Tom Wragg (29) 1455 2 Jake Lancaster (26) 15:35
3 Conall Kirk 4) 14:34 3 J Mackintosh (26) 15:30

5 HalesowenA&Cc 42:47 27 DerbyAC ‘A 46:01
1 Harvey Brown (7) 1401 2 AlexWyer (6) 14:49 1 Scott Edwards (35)15:03 2 J Wilkinson (19) 14:56
3 Tom Rankin (5) 1357 3 D Chambers (27) 16:02

6  GloucesterAC 42:50 28 Kettering Town Harriers 46:14
1 Kieran Maheren (32) 14:59 2 Adam Thrall (14)14:30 1 C Coleman (27) 14:53 2 Ollie Luton (29) 15:42
3 H Coldray (6) 13:21 3 Jake McMaster  (28) 15:39

7  City Of Stoke AC ‘A 4351 29 TiptonHarriers ‘A 46:22
1 Dave Sheldon (2) 13:47 2 Lindon Evans (9) 15:15 1 Tom Bains (28)14:54 2 J Drummond (25) 15:30
3 K Washington  (7) 14:49 3 LVine (29) 15:58

8 BanburyHarriers 44:17 30 AmberValleyAC 46:27
1 O Simmonds (10) 14:10 2 T Biegel (7) 14:43 1 D Narborough (19)14:33 2 J Richards (37)17:03
3 J Winthrop (8) 15:24 3 Andrew Fenwick (30) 14:51

9  Coventry GodivaHarriers 44:21 31 Royal Sutton Coldfield AC ‘A’ 46:56
1 Joe Shail (31) 14:58 2 MMcKeown (3) 13:08 1 Theo Larcombe (20)14:34 2 Ben Topley (33) 16:28
3 Daniel McKeown(9) 16:15 3 David Carty (31) 15:54

10 LeighHarriers & AC 44:25 32 Blackheath & Bromley 47:01
1 Adam Howarth (36) 15:08 2 Richard Powell (12) 14:11 1 Adam Wilis (21) 14:37 2 Tom Scott (35) 16:52
3 Robert Powell  (10) 15:06 3 AnthonyMoore  (32) 15:32

11 ValeRoyal 44:33 33 NeneValley Harriers ‘A 47:05
1 Lewis Healey (25) 14:44 2 Josh Boyce (17)15:21 1 J Thomas (30) 1457 2 RBradley (34) 16:29
3 Mike Vennard (11) 14:38 3 R Huskinson (33) 15:39

12 Tonbridge AC ‘A 44:37 34  Mendip Athletic Club 47:24
1 Hanro Rossouw (24)14:41 2 Joe Newsome  (16)15:07 1 James Clothier (44) 17:01 2 Kieran Young (39) 14:50
3 AlexNorden (12) 14:49 3 Tom Day (34) 15:33

13 Wakefield Harriers 44:39 35 Lincoln Wellington AC 47:37
1 JWharton (22) 14:38 2 J Richmond (20)15:25 1 DLove (33)15:01 2 JDrotlef (40) 16:59
3 D Franks (13) 14:36 3 A Humberstone (35) 15:37

14  Aldershot, Farnham & District ‘B 44:43 36 CharnwoodAC 47:59
1 A Cauldwell (23) 14:38 2 H Suggit (23)15:38 1 James Hatton  (37) 15:15 2 Sam Moore (38) 16:34
3 B Watson (14) 14:27 3 HarryButtery (36) 16:10

15 City Of Stoke AC ‘B’ 44:50 37 NottsAC 48:05
1 Brad Sentence (26)14:50 2 Greg Smalley (18) 15:08 1 Paddy Clark (34)15:02 2 Ben Cdllins (28) 15:29
3 Kieran Mayer (15) 14:52 3 Ben Abbott (37)17:34

16 Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers ‘A" 4451 38 Aldershot, Farnham & District ‘C' 48:17
1 C Uduwawala (8) 14:06 2 M McLaughlin (8) 14:50 1 D Ditton (39)15:36 2 AHayes (41) 16:26
3 N Nwanokwu (16) 15:55 3 J Rowe (38) 16:15

17 Bedford & County AC ‘B> 44:52 39 EastCheshire H& Tameside AC ‘C' 48:24
1 M Harrison (11) 14:27 2 George Vince (10) 14:49 1 James Hill (42) 16:13 2 Nyal Flynn (36) 15:20
3 James Thornley (17) 15:46 3 Ellis Atkinson  (39) 16:51

18 Warrington AC ‘A’ 45:06 40 WarringtonAC ‘B’ 52:24
1 JGleave (40) 15:55 2 S Darbyshire (31)14:46 1 C Smith (38)15:19 2 J Jackson (43) 18:17
3 LockwoodBent (18) 14:25 3 K Slater (40) 18:48

19 Leicester Coritaninan ‘A’ 45:08 41 Worcester AC 53:52
1 Jonathan Monk (14) 14:24 2 Xander Tansey (22) 15:47 1 Sam White (45)17:56 2 Ban Gallant (44) 16:45
3 C Brookes (19) 14:57 3 Adam Paintin (41) 19:11

20 Eali_ng, Southall & Middlesex A _ 45:12 Incomplete Teams:
1 D McGuigan (16) 14:29 2 F McGuigan (30) 16:07
3 Anthony Haynes (20) 14:36 West Suffolk AC 30:30

21 Giffnock North Aac 45:28 1 Tom Eames (12) 14:22 2 Adam Cripps (27) 16:08
1 N Gourley (5) 13:54 2 G Connor (11) 15:20
3 CFirth (21) 16:14 Birchfield Harriers ‘B’ 30:47

22 NuneatonHarriers A 45:29 1 Jamal Logan (17) 14:30 2 M Poniatowski (32) 16:17
1 Thomas Croft (15) 14:28 2 Jordan Haywood (13) 14:54
3 Tyler Selway (22) 16:07
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1 Liam Cooper

Tonbridge AC

Fastest of all legs

NHoow~Nouh~hwNBRF

M McKeown

H Coldray

M Arnold

Leon Gregory
S Knuckley
Dave Sheldon
Kenneth Mason
R Allen

N Gourley

Rory Hampton
Tom Rankin
Harvey Brown
Michael Murphy
C Uduwawala
Callum Hanlon
Ben Alcock

O Simmonds
Richard Powell
M Robinson

M Harrison
Tom Eames
Aaron McCarthy
Jonathan Monk
LockwoodBent
B Watson
Thomas Croft
D McGuigan
Jamal Logan
Adam Thrall

O Griffiths

C Middleton

D Narborough
Theo Larcombe
Conall Kirk
Anthony Haynes
Will Johnson
D Franks
Adam Wilis

A Cauldwell
Mike Vennard

J Wharton
Hanro Rossouw
T Biegel

Lewis Healey
S Darbyshire
George Vince
Alex Wyer

Alex Norden

K Washington
Brad Sentence
M McLaughlin
Kieran Young
Andrew Fenwick
Kieran Mayer

C Coleman
Tom Bains
Jordan Haywood
Tom Wragg

J Wilkinson

C Brookes

J Thomas

Joe Shail
Kieran Maheren
D Love

Paddy Clark

ERRA Young Athletes Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 21st October 2007

Coventry G
Gloucester
Aldershot
East Chesh
Aldershot
Stoke
Bedford&C
Aldershot
Giffnock N
Lagan Vall
Halesowen
Halesowen
East Chesh
Shaftesbur
Leamington
Bedford&C
Banbury Ha
Leigh Harr
Lagan Vall
Bedford&C
West Suffo
East Chesh
Leicester
Warrington
Aldershot
Nuneaton H
EalingS&M
Birchfield
Gloucester
Birchfield
East Chesh
AmberVally
RoySutCold
Lagan Vall
EalingS&M
Bedford&C
Wakefield
Blackheath
Aldershot
Vale Royal
Wakefield
Tonbridge
Banbury Ha
Vale Royal
Warrington
Bedford&C
Halesowen
Tonbridge
Stoke
Stoke
Shaftesbur
Mendip Ath
AmberVally
Stoke
Kettering
Tipton Har
Nuneaton H
Mansfield
Derby Ac
Leicester
NeneValley
Coventry G
Gloucester
Lincoln We
Notts Ac

(Bv

(41)16:08 2 Daniel Flatman
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32:40
(42) 16:32

13:08
13:21
13:24
13:25
13:44
13:47
13:49
13:53
13:54
13:54
13:57
14:01
14:04
14:06
14:09
14:10
14:10
14:11
14:15
14:17
14:22
14:23
14:24
14:25
14:27
14:28
14:29
14:30
14:30
14:31
14:32
14:33
14:34
14:34
14:36
14:36
14:36
14:37
14:38
14:38
14:38
14:41
14:43
14:44
14:46
14:49
14:49
14:49
14:49
14:50
14:50
14:50
14:51
14:52
14:53
14:54
14:54
14:55
14:56
14:57
14:57
14:58
14:59
15:01
15:02
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1 E Booker

118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130

email

Shaftesbury BarnetHarriers

Scott Edwards
Robert Powell
Joe Newsome
Adam Howarth
Greg Smalley
Josh Boyce
James Hatton
Lindon Evans
Andrew McAslan
C Smith

Nyal Flynn

G Connor

J Winthrop

J Richmond
Alex Thompson
Ben Collins

J Drummond
J Mackintosh
Anthony Moore
Tom Day

Jake Lancaster
D Ditton

Josh Hackett
A Humberstone
H Suggit

Theo Blundell
Jake McMaster
R Huskinson
Ollie Luton
James Thornley
Xander Tansey
David Carty

N Nwanokwu
J Gleave
Matthew McGann
L Vine

D Chambers
M Williams

F McGuigan
Tyler Selway
Adam Cripps
Liam Cooper
Harry Buttery
James Hill

C Firth

J Rowe

Daniel McKeown
E Booker

M Poniatowski
A Hayes

Ben Topley

R Bradley
Daniel Flatman
Sam Moore
Ban Gallant
Ellis Atkinson
Tom Scott

J Drotlef
James Clothier
J Richards
Ben Abbott
Sam White

J Jackson

K Slater

Adam Paintin

(43) 16:15

Derby Ac
Leigh Harr
Tonbridge
Leigh Harr
Stoke

Vale Royal
Charnwood
Stoke

East Chesh
Warrington
East Chesh
Giffnock N
Banbury Ha
Wakefield
Leamington
Notts Ac
Tipton Har
Mansfield
Blackheath
Mendip Ath
Mansfield
Aldershot
Birchfield
Lincoln We
Aldershot
Birchfield
Kettering
NeneValley
Kettering
Bedford&C
Leicester
RoySutCold
Shaftesbur
Warrington
East Chesh
Tipton Har
Derby Ac
Leamington
EalingS&M
Nuneaton H
West Suffo
Tonbridge
Charnwood
East Chesh
Giffnock N
Aldershot
Coventry G
Shaftesbur
Birchfield
Aldershot
RoySutCold
NeneValley
Tonbridge
Charnwood
Worcester
East Chesh
Blackheath
Lincoln We
Mendip Ath
AmberVally
Notts Ac
Worcester
Warrington
Warrington
Worcester

graham@race-results.co.uk
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16:15

15:03
15:06
15:07
15:08
15:08
15:11
15:15
15:15
15:18
15:19
15:20
15:20
15:24
15:25
15:25
15:29
15:30
15:30
15:32
15:33
15:35
15:36
15:36
15:37
15:38
15:38
15:39
15:39
15:42
15:46
15:47
15:54
15:55
15:55
15:58
15:58
16:02
16:02
16:07
16:07
16:08
16:08
16:10
16:13
16:14
16:15
16:15
16:15
16:17
16:26
16:28
16:29
16:32
16:34
16:45
16:51
16:52
16:59
17:01
17:03
17:34
17:56
18:17
18:48
19:11
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